licence for Hackett River Exploration Project to accommodate an increase in camp size 
(up to 90 people) and an expansion of the drill program (up to six drills). This application 
includes an increase in water use from two hundred and fifty (250) cubic meters per day 
to two hundred and ninety nine (299) cubic meters per day. 

Based on a review of the amendment application and supporting materials, EC provides 
the following comments for the NWB’s consideration:  

General 

1. All mitigation measures identified by the Proponent, and the additional measures